

For Immediate Release June 11, 2024 **Contact: Michael Dimock**

Communications Director (A) mdimock@eastpointcity.org

404.654.2757

Jeri Garrison

Communications Coordinator jgarrison@eastpointcity.org 470.261.8086

The Black Art Family Reunion The City of East Point's Juneteenth Celebration

East Point, GA – The City of East Point will host its annual Juneteenth Celebration, The Black Art Family Reunion, Friday, June 14, 2024 (6 p.m.), at East Point City Hall, 2757 East Point Street, East Point, GA 30344.

There will be performances by Mike Jones & Friends and the Metropolitan Atlanta African Drummers and Dancers; also, a Pop-Up gallery *featuring* **Black Art in America** (**BAIA**).

Admission is Free.

Juneteenth is a celebration of culture through community, food, and the arts to commemorate and honor the journey Diasporans took to freedom.

There will be a reception for invited guests. All attendees are encouraged to bring a lawn chair and to ride MARTA. The venue is conveniently located near the East Point MARTA Train Station.

About The City of East Point

The City of East Point is approximately 13.8 miles with a population of over 38,000. Located southwest of Atlanta, East Point is conveniently located minutes away from Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. This quaint urban community's prime location, numerous retail, and great restaurants make it an attractive place for a live-work-play-shop-stay environment because "There's No Point Like East Point." For more information about the City of East Point visit www.eastpointcity.org. Also like us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/cityofeastpoint/ and follow us on Instagram @cityofeastpoint.